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ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER, 
Petitioner 
 
vs. 
 
MIDWAY CITY, 
Respondent 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 20-035-03 

 
ERRATUM NOTICE THAT HEARING 

WILL BE TELEPHONIC 
 

 
ISSUED: April 13, 2020 

 
 There was an error in the Notice That Hearing Will Be Telephonic (“Notice”) issued by 

the Public Service Commission of Utah on April 8, 2020. On page one of the Notice, second 

paragraph, it reads: “The Board gives notice it will conduct the Hearing as an electronic meeting 

pursuant to Utah Executive Order No. 2020-5, Suspending the Enforcement Provisions of Utah 

Code Sections 54-4-202 and 54-4-207, and Related State Agency Orders, Rules, and 

Regulations, Due to Infectious Disease COVID-19 Novel Coronavirus (available at 

https://rules.utah.gov/wp-content/uploads/Utah-Executive-Order-No.-2020-5.pdf).” It should 

read: The Board gives notice it will conduct the Hearing as an electronic meeting pursuant to 

Utah Executive Order No. 2020-5, Suspending the Enforcement Provisions of Utah Code 

Sections 52-4-202 and 52-4-207, and Related State Agency Orders, Rules, and Regulations, Due 

to Infectious Disease COVID-19 Novel Coronavirus (available at https://rules.utah.gov/wp-

content/uploads/Utah-Executive-Order-No.-2020-5.pdf). 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 13, 2020. 

        
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#313077 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on April 13, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Heidi K. Gordon (hgordon@fabianvancott.com) 
Fabian VanCott 
Bret Reich (bret.reich@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
Attorneys for Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Corbin B. Gordon (cgordon@gordonlawgrouputah.com) 
Joshua D. Jewkes (jjewkes@gordonlawgrouputah.com) 
Attorneys for Midway City 
 
Troy Fitzgerald, Board Member (tfitzgerald@springville.org) 
Representing the Utah League of Cities and Towns 
 
Glenn Wright, Board Member (gwright@summitcounty.org) 
Representing the Utah Association of Counties 

 
______________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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